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Combined Government Ownerships

Rank Employer
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Federal Government

Farmers Pride Inc

Wal-Mart Associates Inc

The Good Samaritan Hospital
State Government
Cornwall-Lebanon School District
Lebanon School District

Bayer US LLC

Mastronardi Produce USA Inc
WellSpan Health
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Ace Hardware Distribution Center
WellSpan Philhaven

The Sherwin-Williams Company
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TE Connectivity Corporation
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Palmyra Area School District
Sid Tool Co Inc

Dutchman's Country Market Inc
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Lebanon Valley College
Wabash National LP

Weaber Inc

N N DN
N =~ O

Cornwall Manor Retirement Community

N
w

WellSpan Medical Group
Giant Food Stores LLC

Cedar Haven Healthcare Center
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Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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Top 50 Employers
2nd Quarter, 2024

Employer
Lowe's Home Centers LLC
Eastern Lebanon County School District
Elwood Staffing Services Inc
Swift Transportation Co of Arizona
Weis Markets Inc
Murry's Inc
SR99RH1 LP
Bluescope Buildings North America
Mattel Sales Corp
Randstad US LLC
Freebird Chicken
Northern Lebanon School District
VF Qutdoor LLC
Ceva Logistics US Inc
Londonderry Village
Redners Markets Inc
New Dawn Christian Community Svcs
Godshalls Quality Meats
Harrisburg Home Health Holdings LLC
Schott Pharma USA Inc
Employee Training Services Inc
APR Supply Company
Annville Cleona School District
Denmar Associates LLC

Funck Brothers Enterprises Inc
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Rank Rank
2024 Q2 2021 Q2
1 2
2 1
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 11
10 28
11 9
12 10
13 N/A
14 15
15 14
16 20
17 21
18 16
19 13
20 18
21 19
22 17
23 22
24 24
25 25
26 31
27 27
28 23
29 33
30 26
31 37
32 N/A
33 35
34 40
35 46
36 36
37 32
38 N/A
39 39
40 47
41 42
42 29
43 45
44 54
45 44
46 34
47 50
48 77
49 43
50 48
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NAICS Industry Description

Restaurants and Other Eating Places
General Medical and Surgical Hospitals
Warehousing and Storage

Elementary and Secondary Schools
Animal Slaughtering and Processing
Grocery and Convenience Retailers
National Security and International Affairs

Continuing Care Retirement Communities and Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly

Offices of Physicians

Grocery and Related Product Merchant Wholesalers

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Employment Services

Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers
Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)

Building Equipment Contractors

Individual and Family Services

Psychiatric and Substance Abuse Hospitals

Services to Buildings and Dwellings

General Freight Trucking

Pharmaceutical and Medicine Manufacturing

Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing

Automobile Dealers

Building Material and Supplies Dealers

Gasoline Stations

Depository Credit Intermediation

Other Amusement and Recreation Industries

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Other Electrical Equipment and Component Manufacturing

Motor Vehicle Body and Trailer Manufacturing

Administration of Human Resource Programs

Fruit and Vegetable Preserving and Specialty Food Manufacturing
Department Stores

Machinery, Equipment, and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers
Automotive Repair and Maintenance

Special Food Services

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Household and Institutional Furniture and Kitchen Cabinet Manufacturing
Health and Personal Care Retailers

Motor Vehicle and Motor Vehicle Parts and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers
Civic and Social Organizations

Outpatient Care Centers

Sawmills and Wood Preservation

Plastics Product Manufacturing

Nonresidential Building Construction

Foundries

Medical Equipment and Supplies Manufacturing

Management of Companies and Enterprises

Bakeries and Tortilla Manufacturing

Machine Shops; Turned Product; and Screw, Nut, and Bolt Manufacturing
Residential Building Construction

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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Top 50 Industries
2nd Quarter, 2024

NAICS

7225
6221
4931
6111
3116
4451
9281
6233
6211
4244
9211
5613
4552
6231
2382
6241
6222
5617
4841
3254
3323
4411
4441
4571
5221
7139
6113
3359
3362
9231
3114
4551
4238
8111
7223
6213
3371
4561
4231
8134
6214
3211
3261
2362
3315
3391
5511
3118
3327
2361
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