

Lebanon County

2nd Quarter, 2024

Top 50 Employers

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank	c Employer	Rank	Employer
1	Federal Government		Lowe's Home Centers LLC
2	Farmers Pride Inc	27	Eastern Lebanon County School District
3	Wal-Mart Associates Inc	28	Elwood Staffing Services Inc
4	The Good Samaritan Hospital	29	Swift Transportation Co of Arizona
5	State Government	30	Weis Markets Inc
6	Cornwall-Lebanon School District	31	Murry's Inc
7	Lebanon School District	32	SR99RH1 LP
8	Bayer US LLC	33	Bluescope Buildings North America
9	Mastronardi Produce USA Inc	34	Mattel Sales Corp
10	WellSpan Health	35	Randstad US LLC
11	Lebanon County	36	Freebird Chicken
12	Ace Hardware Distribution Center	37	Northern Lebanon School District
13	WellSpan Philhaven	38	VF Outdoor LLC
14	The Sherwin-Williams Company	39	Ceva Logistics US Inc
15	TE Connectivity Corporation	40	Londonderry Village
16	Palmyra Area School District	41	Redners Markets Inc
17	Sid Tool Co Inc	42	New Dawn Christian Community Svcs
18	Dutchman's Country Market Inc	43	Godshalls Quality Meats
19	Lebanon Valley College	44	Harrisburg Home Health Holdings LLC
20	Wabash National LP	45	Schott Pharma USA Inc
21	Weaber Inc	46	Employee Training Services Inc
22	Cornwall Manor Retirement Community	47	APR Supply Company
23	WellSpan Medical Group	48	Annville Cleona School District
24	Giant Food Stores LLC	49	Denmar Associates LLC
25	Cedar Haven Healthcare Center	50	Funck Brothers Enterprises Inc

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Lebanon County

Top 50 Industries 2nd Quarter, 2024

Rank	Rank		
2024 Q2		NAICS Industry Description	NAICS
1	2	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	7225
2	1	General Medical and Surgical Hospitals	6221
3	3	Warehousing and Storage	4931
4	4	Elementary and Secondary Schools	6111
5	5	Animal Slaughtering and Processing	3116
6	6	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	4451
7	7	National Security and International Affairs	9281
8	8	Continuing Care Retirement Communities and Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly	6233
9	11	Offices of Physicians	6211
10	28	Grocery and Related Product Merchant Wholesalers	4244
11	9	Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support	9211
12	10	Employment Services	5613
13	N/A	Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers	4552
14	15	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	6231
15	14	Building Equipment Contractors	2382
16	20	Individual and Family Services	6241
17	21	Psychiatric and Substance Abuse Hospitals	6222
18	16	Services to Buildings and Dwellings	5617
19	13	General Freight Trucking	4841
20	18	Pharmaceutical and Medicine Manufacturing	3254
21	19	Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing	3323
22	17	Automobile Dealers	4411
23	22	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	4441
24	24	Gasoline Stations	4571
25	25	Depository Credit Intermediation	5221
26	31	Other Amusement and Recreation Industries	7139
27	27	Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools	6113
28	23	Other Electrical Equipment and Component Manufacturing	3359
29	33	Motor Vehicle Body and Trailer Manufacturing	3362
30	26	Administration of Human Resource Programs	9231
31 32	37	Fruit and Vegetable Preserving and Specialty Food Manufacturing	3114
33	N/A	Department Stores Machinery Equipment and Supplies Marchant Whalesslers	4551 4238
34	35 40	Machinery, Equipment, and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers	8111
35	46	Automotive Repair and Maintenance Special Food Services	7223
36	36	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	6213
37	32	Household and Institutional Furniture and Kitchen Cabinet Manufacturing	3371
38	N/A	Health and Personal Care Retailers	4561
39	39	Motor Vehicle and Motor Vehicle Parts and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers	4231
40	47	Civic and Social Organizations	8134
41	42	Outpatient Care Centers	6214
42	29	Sawmills and Wood Preservation	3211
43	45	Plastics Product Manufacturing	3261
44	54	Nonresidential Building Construction	2362
45	44	Foundries	3315
46	34	Medical Equipment and Supplies Manufacturing	3391
47	50	Management of Companies and Enterprises	5511
48	77	Bakeries and Tortilla Manufacturing	3118
49	43	Machine Shops; Turned Product; and Screw, Nut, and Bolt Manufacturing	3327
50	48	Residential Building Construction	2361
- 30	.0		_001

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages